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  1   29 Kevin AKERS (MGCCN) Carroll Clubman Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   34.67 
  2   27 Paul BOWER (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 PS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   35.57 
  3   79 Darrell PEATTIE (MGCCN) Aztec Formula Ford Tp 5 u 2 ltr   35.74 
  4   90 Darren HODGSON (MGCCN) MG F Trophy PS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   35.81 
  5  174 Hayden LITTLE (J) (MGCCN) VW Beetle Jun Prod   36.01 
  6  556 Connor MORLEY (MGCCN) Subaru WRX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   36.51 
  7    5 Bruce CONDRON (MGCCN) MG B PS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   36.52 
  8   53 Harry HARRIS (MGCCN) Honda Civic Tp 3 o 2 ltr   36.58 
  9   36 Rick YATES (MGCCN) BMW Mini Cooper S Tp 3 o 2 ltr   36.66 
 10   98 Michael BIRD (ARDC) Subaru WRX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   36.67 
 11  106 Robert DAWSON (ARDC) BMW M135i Tp 1 o 2 ltr   37.87 
 12  180 Russell WEST (MGCCN) Datsun 180B Tp 3 u 2 ltr   38.00 
 13   65 Andrew FERENCE (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 PS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   38.11 
 14   16 Mitchell BIRD (Skylines A) Mazda 323 Tp 3 u 2 ltr   38.31 
 15   48 Jeff NEWEY (MGCCN) MG B PS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   38.42 
 16  369 Matthew BATES (MGCCN) Subaru WRX Tp 4 o 2 ltr   38.76 
 17   21 Scott CRAIN (ARDC) Mazda 323 Tp 3 u 2 ltr   38.77 
 18   91 Brandon LUCAS (ARDC) Mazda 2 Tp 3 u 2 ltr   38.89 
 19   32 John Henry BAILEY (ARDC) Lotus Clubman S3 Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   39.09 
 20  109 Andrew FRASER (MGCCN) MG F PS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   39.78 
 21  305 Robert ILES (J) (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 Jun Prod   39.86 
 22   94 Paul WHITWORTH (MGCCN) MG B PS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   39.88 
 23  942 Matthew WHITWORTH (MGCCN) MG B PS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   39.91 
 24   51 Lyall CLARKE (MGCCN) MG F PS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   40.14 
 25  991 Brendan JEFFRIES (MGCCN) Mazda 2 Tp 3 u 2 ltr   40.19 
 26  999 Ryan BATES (MGCCN) Subaru WRX Tp 4 o 2 ltr   40.55 
 27   31 David MILLER (MGCCN) Opel Astra OPC Tp 2 o 2 ltr   40.59 
 28  190 Fran HODGSON (MGCCN) MG ZR 160 Tp 1 u 2 ltr   40.60 
 29  315 Michael MILLER (MGCCN) Opel Astra OPC Tp 2 o 2 ltr   40.66 
 30  138 Scott BRYDIE (MGCCN) Toyota Celica Tp 3 u 2 ltr   40.79 
 31   50 Trevor COOK (MGCCN) Mitsubishi Mirage Tp 3 u 2 ltr   41.08 
 32   92 Barry MAGENNIS (WAC) VW Golf Tp 3 u 2 ltr   41.23 
 33  710 Nathan APPS (MGCCN) Suzuki Swift Tp 1 u 2 ltr   41.47 
 34  296 Gary PIPER (MGHR) MG B PS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   41.64 
 35   72 Michael TAYLOR (MGCCN) Morris Minor Tp 4 u 2 ltr   43.44 
 36   64 Peter ROBINSON (MGCCN) BMC Mini Cooper S Classic Car pre 1986 u   43.84 
 37   47 Andrew WALKER (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 PS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   44.23 
 38    7 Doug RAE (MGCCN) MG F PS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   45.37 
 39  539 Elizabeth HOLROYD (MGCCN) Nissan Pulsar Tp 1 o 2 ltr   47.78 
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Trophy Winners 
 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr New Record Fran HODGSON  190 MG ZR 160  40.60                          
Type 1 Over 2 ltr New Record Robert DAWSON  106 BMW M135i  37.87                          
Type 2 Over 2 ltr New Record David MILLER   31 Opel Astra OPC  40.59                      
Type 3 Under 2 ltr New Record - 1st in Class Russell WEST  180 Datsun 180B  38.00         
Type 3 Under 2 ltr 2nd in Class Mitchell BIRD   16 Mazda 323  38.31                       
Type 3 Under 2 ltr 3rd in Class Scott CRAIN   21 Mazda 323  38.77                         
Type 3 Over 2 ltr New Record Harry HARRIS   53 Honda Civic  36.58                         
Type 4 Under 2 ltr New Record Michael TAYLOR   72 Morris Minor  43.44                     
Type 4 Over 2 ltr New Record Matthew BATES  369 Subaru WRX  38.76                         
Type 5 Under 2 ltr New Record Darrell PEATTIE   79 Aztec Formula Ford  35.74              
Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr F.T.D. - New Record Kevin AKERS   29 Carroll Clubman  34.67  
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr New Record - 1st in Class Bruce CONDRON    5 MG B  36.52  
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr 2nd in Class Jeff NEWEY   48 MG B  38.42                  
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr 3rd in Class Paul WHITWORTH   94 MG B  39.88              
Classic Car pre 1986 Under 2 ltr New Record Peter ROBINSON   64 BMC Mini Cooper S  43.84  
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr New Record - 1st in Class Paul BOWER   27 Mazda MX5  35.57 
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr 2nd in Class Darren HODGSON   90 MG F Trophy  35.81        
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr 3rd in Class Andrew FERENCE   65 Mazda MX5  38.11          
Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr New Record Connor MORLEY  556 Subaru WRX  36.51                
Junior in Production Vehicle New Record Hayden LITTLE (J)  174 VW Beetle  36.01           

 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 40.60 
190 Fran HODGSON                  (MGCCN) MG ZR 160  1.8 ltr     40.60  1  28 
 46.34   43.36   41.96   41.74   40.60   41.47   40.69                           
Theoretically   =  40.60 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 710 Nathan APPS                  (MGCCN)  Suzuki Swift  1.6 ltr    41.47  2  33 
 49.02   50.47   41.56   41.86   41.84   41.73   41.47   41.83                   
Theoretically   =  41.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 37.87 
 106 Robert DAWSON                  (ARDC)  BMW M135i  3.0 ltr turbo    37.87  1  11 
 47.42   45.36   38.59   37.92   39.16   37.87                                   
Theoretically   =  37.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 539 Elizabeth HOLROYD              (MGCCN) Nissan Pulsar  1.7 ltr turbo    47.78  2  39 
 55.87   55.47   51.24   50.73   49.84   49.33   48.57   47.78                   
Theoretically   =  47.78 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 40.59 
  31 David MILLER                  (MGCCN)  Opel Astra OPC  2.0 ltr turbo   40.59  1  27 
 50.13   46.19   44.25   41.92   40.91   40.59                                   
Theoretically   =  40.59 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 315 Michael MILLER                 (MGCCN) Opel Astra OPC  2.0 ltr turbo   40.66  2  29 
 46.28   43.41   43.24   40.66                                                   
Theoretically   =  40.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 38.00 
 180 Russell WEST                  (MGCCN)  Datsun 180B  2.0 ltr    38.00  1  12 
999.99   39.99   38.84   39.03   38.35   39.14   38.00                           
Theoretically   =  38.00 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  16 Mitchell BIRD                  (Skylines A) Mazda 323  1.8 ltr     38.31  2  14 
777.77   44.51   38.87   39.31   38.50   45.09   38.31   38.53                   
Theoretically   =  38.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  21 Scott CRAIN                  (ARDC)  Mazda 323  1.8 ltr     38.77  3  17 
 45.08   43.84   39.57   39.50   38.99   39.36   38.89   38.77                   
Theoretically   =  38.77 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  91 Brandon LUCAS                  (ARDC)   Mazda 2  1.5 ltr     38.89  4  18 
 42.87   42.47   41.06   39.81   40.05   39.11   39.02   38.89                   
Theoretically   =  38.89 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 991 Brendan JEFFRIES               (MGCCN)  Mazda 2  1.6 ltr     40.19  5  25 
 46.83   45.64   41.25   40.95   41.98   40.19   40.64   40.73                   
Theoretically   =  40.19 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 138 Scott BRYDIE                  (MGCCN)  Toyota Celica  1.8 ltr    40.79  6  30 
 47.64   43.81   43.03   41.42   42.54   40.79   42.46   41.10                   
Theoretically   =  40.79 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  50 Trevor COOK                  (MGCCN)  Mitsubishi Mirage  1.5 ltr    41.08  7  31 
 45.64   43.91   42.84   42.71   41.64   41.51   41.21   41.08                   
Theoretically   =  41.08 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  92 Barry MAGENNIS                 (WAC)  VW Golf  2.0 ltr     41.23  8  32 
 46.52   46.22   43.32   57.40   43.32   44.66   42.58   41.23                   
Theoretically   =  41.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 36.58 
  53 Harry HARRIS                  (MGCCN)  Honda Civic  2.4 ltr     36.58  1   8 
 37.21   38.72   36.58   36.67                                                   
Theoretically   =  36.58 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  36 Rick YATES                  (MGCCN)  BMW Mini Cooper S  1.6 ltr turbo   36.66  2   9 
 43.19   43.77   38.48   37.68   37.83   36.66   37.11   36.84                   
Theoretically   =  36.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 43.44 
  72 Michael TAYLOR                 (MGCCN) Morris Minor  1.0 ltr    43.44  1  35 
 47.50   44.74   45.58   44.25   45.15   43.44   43.82   43.55                   
Theoretically   =  43.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 38.76 
 369 Matthew BATES                  (MGCCN) Subaru WRX  2.5 ltr    38.76  1  16 
 40.68   38.76                                                                   
Theoretically   =  38.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 999 Ryan BATES                  (MGCCN)  Subaru WRX  2.5 ltr    40.55  2  26 
 42.72   40.55                                                                   
Theoretically   =  40.55 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 35.74 
  79 Darrell PEATTIE                (MGCCN)  Aztec Formula Ford  1.6 ltr    35.74  1   3 
 42.06   37.98   37.56   36.00   36.67   35.97   36.14   35.74                   
Theoretically   =  35.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 34.67 
  29 Kevin AKERS                  (MGCCN)  Carroll Clubman  1.3 ltr    34.67  1   1 
 47.28   45.28   37.98   62.23   76.67   35.81   35.48   34.67                   
Theoretically   =  34.67 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  32 John Henry BAILEY              (ARDC)  Lotus Clubman S3  1.8 ltr    39.09  2  19 
 52.42   48.30   41.45   41.03   40.45   39.89   39.71   39.09                   
Theoretically   =  39.09 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   
New Record: 36.52 
   5  Bruce CONDRON                  (MGCCN)  MG B  1.8 ltr     36.52  1   7 
 45.91   43.89   38.13   38.12   37.17   37.63   37.23   36.52                   
Theoretically   =  36.52 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  48 Jeff NEWEY                  (MGCCN)   MG B  2.0 ltr     38.42  2  15 
 44.56   41.51   39.54   38.77   38.70   38.58   39.07   38.42                   
Theoretically   =  38.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  94 Paul WHITWORTH                 (MGCCN)  MG B  1.9 ltr     39.88  3  22 
 48.81   47.22   41.27   40.56   42.11   40.97   40.30   39.88                   
Theoretically   =  39.88 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 942 Matthew WHITWORTH              (MGCCN)  MG B  1.9 ltr     39.91  4  23 
 46.62   44.83   41.15   40.83   40.92   39.91   40.83   39.97                   
Theoretically   =  39.91 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 296 Gary PIPER                  (MGHR)   MG B  1.8 ltr     41.64  5  34 
 46.27   45.45   41.64   43.75   42.19   42.06   42.30   42.30                   
Theoretically   =  41.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Classic Car pre 1986 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 43.84 
  64 Peter ROBINSON                 (MGCCN) BMC Mini Cooper S  1.3 ltr    43.84  1  36 
 48.17   46.62   49.61   47.33   45.69   45.12   44.35   43.84                   
Theoretically   =  43.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   
New Record: 35.57 
  27 Paul BOWER                  (MGCCN)  Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     35.57  1   2 
 41.27   39.84   37.58   36.75   36.19   35.57   35.84   35.59                   
Theoretically   =  35.57 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  90 Darren HODGSON                 (MGCCN) MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    35.81  2   4 
 40.59   38.22   35.81  999.99                                                   
Theoretically   =  35.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  65 Andrew FERENCE                 (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr     38.11  3  13 
 42.15   41.25   38.79   38.11   38.25   38.16   38.49   38.15                   
Theoretically   =  38.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 109 Andrew FRASER                  (MGCCN)  MG F  1.8 ltr     39.78  4  20 
 43.78   43.61   41.09   39.91   40.31   39.78   40.03   40.25                   
Theoretically   =  39.78 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  51 Lyall CLARKE                  (MGCCN)   MG F  1.8 ltr     40.14  5  24 
 44.09   43.77   40.75   40.14   40.47   40.38   40.73   40.41                   
Theoretically   =  40.14 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  47 Andrew WALKER                  (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     44.23  6  37 
 53.08   49.08   46.11   44.23                                                   
Theoretically   =  44.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   7  Doug RAE                  (MGCCN)   MG F  1.8 ltr     45.37  7  38 
 48.24   47.61   46.22   47.36   46.72   45.39   45.37   46.05                   
Theoretically   =  45.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr   
New Record: 36.51 
 556 Connor MORLEY                  (MGCCN) Subaru WRX  2.0 ltr turbo    36.51  1   6 
 41.40   40.47   36.73   38.69   36.92   36.65   36.83   36.51                   
Theoretically   =  36.51 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  98 Michael BIRD                  (ARDC)  Subaru WRX  2.5 ltr turbo    36.67  2  10 
 44.12   41.28   37.29   36.67   36.91   36.95   36.99   36.70                   
Theoretically   =  36.67 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Junior in Production Vehicle   
New Record: 36.01 
 174 Hayden LITTLE (J)              (MGCCN) VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     36.01  1   5 
 38.81   37.71   38.28   36.44   36.37   36.59   40.04   36.01                   
Theoretically   =  36.01 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 305 Robert ILES (J)                (MGCCN)  Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     39.86  2  21 
 45.30   42.29   40.51   41.73   40.20   39.86   40.25   40.00                   
Theoretically   =  39.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
 
A time of 777.77 indicates a Wrong Direction run 
A time of 999.99 indicates a Did Not Finish run 
A time with a p adjacent eg 74.44P indicates a 5 second penalty for dislodging a course marker 
 
Version 2 of the results due to a change of class for Mitchell Bird from Type 1 Under 2 litre to Type 3 Under 2 litre 
Version 3 of the results due to a change of class for Brendan Jeffries and Brandon Lucas from Type 1 Under 2 litre to 
Type 3 Under 2 Litre 
 
The results of the Come and Try entrants are not included as per the Motorsport Australia manual. 
 
I hope that you all had a good event. 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Chief Timer 
 
 


